

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

04-15-2002 



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 63176

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Flease record the accepted original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Innovative Home Products, Inc.</li> <li>         4-8-02     </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Chamberlain Group, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 845 Larch Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Elmhurst</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60126-</u> 1196
☐ Other	
Execution Date: Dec. 28, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 😐 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	5,925,996; 5,252,960; 5,699,065; 5,282,337; 5,898,397; 4,808,995; 5,218,282; 5,191,268; 5,565,843; 4,847,542; 5,278,480; 5,286,967; 5,412, 297; 4,929,877; 5,148,159.
Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes 💆 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15
Name: James P. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 600.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP; 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 600.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	) <i>DI</i>
James P. Krueger 35,234  Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature March 27, 2002  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

## **Assignment - Patents**

Innovative Home Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2400 East Lincoln Street, Birmingham, Michigan 48009-7126, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to The Chamberlain Group, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126-1196, all of Innovative's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on "Schedule A" attached hereto, and in and to all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, rights of action for infringement thereof, and rights to recover damages for past infringement thereof.

Date: December 28, 2001 INNOVATIVE HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Edward S. Pound

Title: President

STATE OF Michigan)

COUNTY OF Livingston)

) SS

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Righton</u>, in the County of <u>Livingston</u>, and State of <u>Michigan</u>, personally appeared <u>Found</u>, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

December 28, 2001

Notary Public

TANYA PIDD

Notary Public, Ingham County, Mr

ACTING IN Livingston CO.

My Commission Expires 10/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0140

## Schedule A

- U.S. Patent No. 5,925,996
- U.S. Patent No. 5,252,960
- U.S. Patent No. 5,699,065
- U.S. Patent No. 5,282,337
- U.S. Patent No. 5,898,397
- U.S. Patent No. 4,808,995
- U.S. Patent No. 5,218,282
- U.S. Patent No. 5,191,268
- U.S. Patent No. 5,565,843
- U.S. Patent No. 4,847,542
- U.S. Patent No. 5,278,480
- U.S. Patent No. 5,286,967
- U.S. Patent No. 5,412,297
- U.S. Patent No. 4,929,877
- U.S. Patent No. 5,148,159

**RECORDED: 04/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0141